s LY L A
Date: January 27, 2015 SRR
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Exterior Mansonry Reapair:  KEB08 RRRB
‘GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Buildings 2,3.8,10,11, and 12 -'323. : %
Page 1 of 2 2R o0
Location: West Hickman WWTP s
To (Contractor). Contract No. 277-2014 R
McNutt Construction Inc. - e
109 Gaither Station Road Original Contract Amt. $235,155.00 FRRRRRE QRS
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 s Amourt of B 3
Previous Change Orders $0.00 ) SRRRRRREEE % 2
Percent Change - Previous — RRRRSKISK B 3 &
Change Orders sttt i3 X 0.00% y
Total Contract Amount Prior % ISR S
to this Change Order $235,155.00 % :-:! % 3
Change Order No. 1 @ Rt ]
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; B8 "5:5:5:‘-'-::::: 3
Current Change Order K
Item Description of c_hanges-qgantities, Uik prices; ehange Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price 2 ._,:.::: B0
No. in completion date, etc. e %
1|Change of Scope for Builiding #10 $85.00 5
2|Additional work for Building #3 $6,640.00 :
J|Adidtional brick work for Building #12 $2,563.00 i
4{Unit Price Balance $35,855.00 2
5|Contract completion date extension (3/31/2015) 3
Total decrease $35,940.00 R0 s
Total increase R RS R 3 $9,203.00 %
Net Amount of this Change Order ($26,737.00) B2
New Contract Amount Including this Change | -
QOrder $208,418.00 B e
Percent Change - This Change Order -12.83%
Percent Change - All Change Orders -11.37%
The time provided for the completion in the coptract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. o :-:x:-:-:I:-:I:-,-
Recommended by (Proj.Engr.) Date_ // 27 /15 2
7 7 e
Accepted by 9 (Contractor) Date / —Zf S 5 B R
Approved b (Director) Date. &~ ¥/ & 5
Approved by (Commissioner) Date R ety
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date SR




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Exterior Mansonry Reapair: Buildings 2,3,8,10,11, and 12

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 277-2014

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Back-up data is attached explaining the necessity for each
item.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Contract completion extended to 3/31/2015. Due
to Weather; additional brick work cannot be performed during certain temperatures
and the work needs time to cure.

Mayor Date




00°2£2'92$- |TV.1OlL 9bed

GLOZ/LE/E ‘GLOZ/LE/S O) papuaixa
0] papusjx3 usaqg sey ajep uona|dwod JoeUCD ay) SABSP HIOM puB Jaylesm o) ang

L X uoisuayxa ajep uonejdwod Joenuod| ¥LOZ/LL/LL S
“JUNOLWE JOBIJUOD BU) WOy paonpal Buieq Si JIom
80d Jlun BA)X® By} OS PaPaaU JOU SEM YIOM 301id JJuUn BY] 'PapPasU SEM HI0M
Bl}X3 8y} ased Ul papnjoul a1am 3iom aoud jun Joj sagjuenb ‘piq ay) 104

L X 00'658'G¢e- soueleg adlid Wun| vi0e/ve/LL | v
‘Paindas
pue paiiedal aq 0} Spasu pajlias sey YdIym eale ay) "sBuimelp sy} ul UMOYS
10U puE PSXO0UAA0 SEM HIOM Jiedal pepaau Jo eale ue ubisap ay) Buung

} X 00€95°C (Buiping suuoyD) ZL# Bulpiing Joj suom souq [euonippy| ¥LOZ/ZL/LL | €
‘Buipjing ay} jo Jawioo ay)
1B SI0ydUE UM HDLIQ By} @indes 0] aq [|Im Jiedal ay] “Jiedal Joj sjeun)ss pue
apIn0.d 0) PaySe SEM JOJOBIUOD YOuUQq JUSLIND 8| PaJOA0IUN SEM Bujoey
#0HQ By) ul yoeJsd e joafoid Jayjoue 1oy Juswdinbs awos Jo owep Buung

L X X X 00'9pv'e (Buisseooid spiog) e Bulpiing Joj suom ouq jeuonppy| ¥L0Z/EZ/6 | V2
"Buijjey wouy 3o1g sy} Jusaid pue ¥ouq ay) 8z1|Iqe]s 0} Sioydue
Xi|ay pasodouid sey JojoeAu0D 3y "pazI|iqe)s o} pasu jey) sdeb snoingo
sl a;eyl "pejes sey g# Buipjing @ smopuim JUoly 94} SAOGE ¥ouq 8y |

} X X 00'v6L'Y (Buisseooud spijog) e# Buipling Joj yiom youq jeuonippy| ¥L0Z/EZ/6 | 2
"10j00 3ouq ay) yojew o} Buihy jo peajsul ¥o0jq
808} JI|ds e yym soejdal pue ajeledas 0) unbaq Sey XoLg By} 818UM SISUIOD
4noj ||e Je %ouq ay) OWSp 0} papioeap Sem}| "PasIApE Sem adods ul abueyd
B auop aq 0} Buipaau siiedal ay) JO UOKEN[EAD S JOJOBLUOD B} U0 paseq

| X 00°G8- (9a1g uoneoyunN) 01# Bulpiing Joj adoos jo ebueys| vL0Z/EZ/6 | L

'ON | WO J Y | MmO 2dUd uopduosaq jeug ajeq ‘ON
09 Aq peaysanbay abueysy
lopenuo] = 9 Jesulbu3foeuyoly = 37y PL02-212 ¥ # oEe)uUo)
UoISsiWO = WQ  J8UmQ = MmQ Ajonuay] ‘uojbuixa]
Aoy d1 MM UeudjolH jsepp @ siedey Aluosepy Jouaixg Josloag|

L# 18paQ 3buey) Joj peyn Aewwng




(270) 737-8518

L g McNutt Construction Company
' P.O. Box 431  Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
C mcnutt@kvnet.org

//&»w # /

November 6, 2014

GRW Engineers, Inc
801 Corporate Drive
Lexington, Kentucky 40503

Attn: John Thomas
Re:  Exterior Masonry Repair

Buildings 02, 03, 10, 11 and 12
West Hickman WWTP

Dear John ,

Per our discussion we propose to revise our original proposal dated September 23, 2014 to be a

credit in the amount of $85.00. This is to use a buff colored split face unit in lieu of the specified

/ white.
Cost Breakdown
Original proposed total $1,165.00
Deduct 1,000 each @ $1.25 (1.250.00)

For difference in CMU cost
TOTAL ( $85.00)

If you have any questions or need any further information please give us a call at our office.

Since;e[y,

Mod pin N

Mark MceNutt

Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Employer



McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518

P.O. Box 431 » Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
c mcnutt@kvnet.org www.mcnutt-construction.com

September 23, 2014 /7éf1“>”7 ## /
Cps 1 A rg:‘p@a’f,
<)

7//4‘%’ &?Mﬁ rénle

GRW Engineers, Inc. B
801 -Corporate Drive
d Lexington, KY 40503

Attn: Joe Henry

Re:  Exterior Masonry Repair
Buildings 02, 03, 10, 11 and 12
West Hickman WWTP

Dear Joe,

Per your request to demo the brick 4” on all four corners of the building and replace with white split face

,block please add $1.165.00.

Cost Breakdown

Credit for Demo < $10,000.00>
Credit for Brick work not performed < 22,000.00>
Add for Block (Attached) 33,000.00
Bond 1.3% 13.00
Overhead & Profit 15% 152.00
TOTAL $ 1,165.00

It will take approximately 6 weeks for the white split face block. We will need to extend the contract to

accumulate for the lead time at installation.
If you' have any questions or need further information please give me a call at our office.

Sincerely,

Med L

Mark McNutt

Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Employer



RECEIVED SEP - 9 201
DIXIE RESTORATION COMPANY

631 Columbia Hwy. ¢ Greensburg, Kentucky 42743
FAX: (270) 932-7755

DONNIE COOMER
Telephone: (270) 932-7755

Cell (270-537-4171)
Date:9/10/2014

To:

Subject:__

Job Name:

WE PROPOSE TO DO THE FOLLOWING:

Demo 48 inches on each side or all four corners of brick and replace with white split face blocks.

This will also include all clean-up
On brick side of each corner we will install Helifix anchors from bottom to top at app. 9 inches o.c.

Joint between brick and cmu will be an emseal joint.
All necessary flashing at top and bottom will be done.
CMU will be white in color.

Change order #2_for building # 10

MATERIAL LABOR TOTAL
Anchors 2000.00 1400.00 3400.00
Emseal joint 2200.00 1400.00 3600.00
Demo 3000.00 9000.00 12,000.00
Blocks 7000.00 7000.00 14,000.00
Total ’ 14,200.00 18,800.00 33,000.00

Deduct for work not to be done on contract:

Some labor for demo 6000.00
Extra labor for windows, gutters, doors, extra flashing_____  4000.00
Mark: You will have to put in the numbers for thededuct

For brick, sand, mortar, and labor for laying brick.

| don’t know what we put in for these items.

Need anything just call me 270-537-4171

Need 7 extra days for change order # 1
Change order # 2 will have to be put on hold until we can get the blocks. Ken Cox said it will

take about 6 weeks to get them in



P.O. Box 431 « Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
mcnutt@kvnet.org

” McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
C

/ '/{_7/:"2 - Z

November 17, 2014

GRW Engineers, Inc.
801 Corporate Drive
Lexington, Kentucky 40503

i

Attn: John Thomas

Re:  Exterior Masonry Repair
Buildings 02, 03, 10, 11 and 12
West Hickman WWTP

Dear John,

We propose to provide all necessary labor, material and equipment to complete the following

~work on Building #3.

Repair work on joint over windows at top of building in front. Install Helix anchors above and

below joint where movement has started.

Cost Breakdown

Sub-Contract per Attached $ 3.600.00
Bond premium 1.3% 47.00
Overhead & Profit 15% 547.00
TOTAL $4,194.00 — > #Z

, Repair work for crack in brick at back corner going from bottom to top. Install Helix anchors on

both sides of crack where movement has started.

Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Employer



i McNutt Construction Company
" P.O. Box 431 ¢ Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702
c

(270) 737-8518
FAX (270) 737-0307

mcnutt@kvnet.org
Cost Breakdown
Sub-Contract per attached $2,100.00
Bond Premium 1.3% 27.00
Overhead & Profit 15% 319.00
TOTAL $2,446.00 —> # 24/

Should you have any questions please contact our office

Sincerely,

. j/ymd/

Lisa Thomas

Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Employer



RECEIVED 1oy 13 20

DIXIE RESTORATION COMPANY

631 Columbia Hwy. = Greensburg, Kentucky 42743
FAX: (270) 932-7755
DONNIE COOMER
Telephone: (270) 932-7755
Cell’ (270-537-4171)

To:

Subject:

Job Name:

Date:11/13/2014

WE PROPOSE TO DO THE FOLLOWING:

Change order # 2_for building # 3

Repair work on joint over windows at top of building in front
Install Helifix anchore above and below joint where movement has started
Total of 150 anchors placed at every 12 inches @ $12.00 each = $1800.00

Remove all mortar and replace with Sonneborn Sonolastic NP1
Joint is 75 feet long @ 12.00 per ft = $1800.00

LABOR MATERIAL TOTAL
Anchors 800.00 1000.00 1800.00
Joint repair  1000.00 800.00 1800.00
Back corner
Total 1800.00 1800.00 3600.00 # J

Repair work for crack in brick at back corner going from bottom to top.
Install Helifix anchore on both sides of crack where movement has started
Then repair crack with caulk and mortar.

Total of 60 anchors placed at every 12 inches

LABOR MATERIAL TOTAL
Anchors 600.00 700.00 1300.00
Joint repair 500.00 300.00 800.00

Back corner

Total 1100.00 1000.00 2100.00 # 2



(270) 737-8518

McNutt Construction Company
| o

P.O. Box 431 « Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
” o |+ lizabetitown, Kentucky menutt@kvnet.org

¥ ‘/&;ﬂ" L # j

November 17, 2014

GRW Engineers, Inc.
801 Corporate Drive
Lexington, Kentucky 40503

Attn: John Thomas

Re:  Exterior Masonry Repair
Buildings 02, 03, 10, 11 and 12
West Hickman WWTP

Dear John,

We propose to provide all necessary labor, material and equipment to complete the work as

described on the attached Sub-Contractor proposal for the sum of $2,563.00.

Cost Breakdown

Sub-Contract per attached $2,200.00
Bond Premium 1.3% 29.00
Overhead & Profit 15% 334.00
TOTAL $2,563.00

Should you have any questions please contact our office

Sincerely,

Lisa Thomas

Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Employer



RECEIVED Nov 13 201
DIXIE RESTORATION COMPANY

631 Columbia Hwy. ¢ Greensburg, Kentucky 42743
FAX: (270) 932-7755
DONNIE COOMER
Telephone: (270) 932-7755
Cell (270-537-4171)
Date:11/13/2014

To:

8ubject§___-

Job Name: ______

WE PROPOSE TO DO THE FOLLOWING:

Change order # 3 for byilding # M0 |

Repair work for crack in brick at back of building over water holding tank.
Install Helifix anchore on both sides of crack where movement has started
Then repair crack with caulk and mortar.

Total of 60 anchors placed at every 12 inches

. LABOR MATERIAL TOTAL
Anchors 700.00 700.00 1400.00
Joint repair 500.00 300.00 800.00

Back corner

Total 1200.00 1000.00 220000 “#* O

JP—————



1 jo | afieg

ey Syl “prest my

PP 00SSEGEY v
127 g1 —L Soquov w7 %K

b e DLW whas k.

14

*ON JuawAed Joj uoesyddy

00°00£'66L$ 00°0SY'7$ 00°098'v61$ 00°§S1L'SEZ$  |pig aseg |ejo)
iJAIg#  [00°0$ 000 [000% fooos 00'0$
iona#  [o0'0g 000 [oo0$ fooos {0003
iona#  |000$ 000 [o00% loo0$ foo0$
io/Alg#  |oo0$ 000 [oo0% looog {0003
SHIAUO IDNVHI
%0 000% 000 {000% 000% 00'6Z% 520% S 00l SJUIOf* j01U0D MBN IND-MES pPpY| €|
%0 000% 000 }000$ 000$ 00°006% 08'1$ $1 005 uonejnsu) pibry 2 [euomppy| z)
%0 000% 000 [000$ 000$ 00'0€€$ 99'0% S1 00S Buyooidiueq snoullnyig [euomppy| 11
%0 00°0% 000 [000% 00°0$ 00°00¥'SL$ 0r'GL$ S1 0001 Biuiuioday KIUGSEN oug [EUOWPPY| O
%0 00°0$ 000 [000% 00°0% 00°006% S'0$ S1 0002 ~ Buuesiy Kiuose jeucnippy| 6
%0 00°0$ 000 [000% 00°03% 00°009'0L$ 09°0L$ s 0001 13ausp NINID PIEpUEIS PPY| 8
%0 00°0% 000 {oo00$ 0003 00°00Z/$ 0L/$ 31 0001 Jaauap Aiuosep youg (euonippy| £
1 %00L |0000E+v2% 00'L 00°00€'vZ$ 00’1 |0000E'ves 0000€ves [ S 1 | Jieday buiping| 9
A~ %00L [000009L% 001 00°000'91$ 00'L  {00°000'9t% 00000918 | S1 1 I S
<1 %00L |00009°26% 001 00°009'26% 00t {00°009'/6% 00009'268| S1 1 0} Jeday Buippng| ¥
—ioAIG# - foo0$ T 000 jo0 08— ——— 00°0% 00'0$ 3] b JIN - 8 1ieday Buiping| ¢
%00l [o000SrS 00'L 0005+ v$ 010 |00050°0vS 06'0 {00005 v¥$ 0000S'v¥8 | ST L ¢ reday Bulpiing| ¢
A__%00L  [0000691$ 00'L 00°006'91$ 00'L [00006'0L$ 00'006'9L$ | ST 1 ¢ ieday Buippng] |
, alg 3svs
aja|dwon junowy Apuenp|  junowry Anuenp| junowy Anuenp jejoy 8d3ld Hun | pun [Agueny jaopp Jo uonduosag ‘ON
juanag ajeq o] pajejdwo) | wuowy siy) pajejduio) Asnoinaig pajeiduion umopyealq wiey
¥L02/52/01  :ayeq Buipug pouay _
¥102/52/6  e1eq Buluuibag ponay Jiedey AIUOSEB d 1 MM UBWINOIH 1SapA Joeloig

206€Ly  ON3dslosd

A at L2t/

. uondNASUOY PNNIW

NMOOaMVv3yg 1S0D

toupdioal | ampselya | BupsauBus

R d



McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518

P.O. Box 431 -« Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
mcnutt@kvnet.org

S forn A5

November 17, 2014

GRW Engineers, Inc.
801 Corporate Drive
Lexington, Kentucky 40503

Attn: John Thomas

Re:  Exterior Masonry Repair
Buildings 02, 03, 10, 11 and 12
West Hickman WWTP

Dear John,

We are writing in regard to our current completion date and the recent approval of additional
work to our contract. It is our intent to proceed with the additional work as expeditiously as

possible however, this work is very weather sensitive and critical. We request an extension of

our current contract thru December-345-2613.
: toe beon exherded to March 3, 2075

L

This date may have to be reevaluated dependent on weather conditions allowing ample time to

complete the additional work.
Sincerely,

S Zya

Lisa Thomas

Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Employer



